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1 Overview

This document contains a summary of the technical decisions adopted by TGe as the basis for changes to draft D1.0 that appear in drafts up to and including D1.3.  These changes are based on comments received in Letter Ballot 27 and submissions at the Orlando (May, 2001) and Portland (July, 2001) meetings.  The subsequent sections of this document present tallies of the Letter Ballot 27 comments, a list of the motions adopted by TGe to resolve ballot comments, and a list of technical issues and motions related to ballot issues that were considered, but not approved.  Details of the comment responses, including identification of those believed to be addressed and/or resolved by various decisions of TGe, and answers to many questions asked in the comments, can be found in the revision 3 comment documents, which are numbered 01/261r3 through 01/268r3.  The comment tables in these revision 3 documents include response information in the rightmost columns, including identification of duplicate and equivalent comments, references to decisions which address and/or resolve the comments where applicable, as well as remarks by the editor for essentially all of the editorial comments and many technical comments.

2 Letter Ballot 27 Comment  & Response Tallies

A total of 2438 comments were received in Letter Ballot 27, 1305 (54%) of which require a response.  Of the other comments, 1054 (43%) were duplicates and 79 (3%) were null or were withdrawn by the commenter prior to the close of the Portland meeting. Table 1 shows the breakdown and current disposition of these comments.

Table 1 – Letter Ballot 27 Comment Classification and Status

comment
document
file
clause
total entries
null or with-drawn
same or equiv.
unique issues
resolved or declined
response by editor
comments remaining
response
%

01/261r3
3, 4
 108
  3
   47
   58
  25
  16
  17
71%

01/262r3
5
   93
  5
   32
   56
  34
    8
  14
75%

01/263r3
6
   37
  4
   12
   21
  14
    4
    3
67%

01/264r3
7
 743
18
 377
 348
106
  80
162
53%

01/265r3
9
 520
11
 244
 265
  33
  40
192
28%

01/266r3
10+
   51
30
     9
   12
    2
    1
    9
25%

01/267r3
general
 220
  1
 139
   80
  12
  17
  51
36%

01/268r3
editorial
 666
  7
 194
 465
    4
declined
438
accepted
  7 deferred
16 --->tech
95%

     totals
2438
79
1054
1305
230
604
471
64%

     percentages
—
3%
43%
54%
18%
46%
36%
—

The tallies shown in Table 1 are generally "pessimistic" in that they understate the number of equivalent comments, and probably understate the number that have been resolved.  The understatement of equivalence is because the attempt to identify equivalent and highly similar comments was exclusively within each comment file, and there are known to be some duplicates between editorial and technical comments, as well as some duplicates between general and clause-specific technical comments.  The understatement of resolved comments is because comments related to a topic on which TGe made a decision, but where the requested action was not close to the decision were not counted as resolved.  This is appropriate in some cases, such as a comment seeking to improve a function which has been deleted.  However, in many areas, particularly placeholders and references to missing sections, a decision to delete the heading or reference was counted as resolving comments with suggested actions such as "remove" and "define or remove," but was not counted as resolving comments which suggested "define" even though it is likely that some of the voters making such a comment will, in fact, be satisfied with the removal.

The editor has considered all of the 666 comments classified by the voter as editorial (document 268r3), as well as those comments from the technical files that were reclassified as editorial, and has responded to all but 7 of these, which are accepted in principal, but action has been deferred.  Also, 16 of the comments in the editorial file have been reclassified as technical.  All comments which have been reclassified, in either direction, are noted in the response column of the comment document to which the comment was originally classified.  No comments have been moved between documents.

It is encouraging that, despite having considered fewer than 10% of the unique comments during task group comment resolution sessions in Orlando and Portland, we have probably resolved more than 20% of the issues, and closer to 50% including editorial comments.

Voters are urged to examine the comment files, especially the responses to your own comments.  Within each comment file, comments are sorted into ascending, ASCII collating sequence order by subclause (column 2 – text sort, not numeric sort) and by commenter name (column 3) within subclause.

3 Comment Resolution Motions Adopted by Task Group E

3.1 Motions Adopted at the May, 2001 Meeting in Orlando

At the Orlando meeting, comment resolution sessions attempted to process ballot comments that had been received, decisions were made by voting on proposals to resolve particular comments.  The following list, sorted by draft clause reference, identifies the comments and associated resolutions adopted in Orlando, and the votes (by voting members, and separately by non-voters present at the comment resolution meeting) with the counts reported as #for - #against - #abstain.

1) Source:
01/263r3, # 4, refers to 6.1.1

Comment:
The QoS facility is required not optional, should include reference to traffic specification as well as priority

Motion:
To remove the word “optional” in references to QoS functions in clauses 6 through 11 and to add a paragraph to subclause 5.2.2.2 which states what parts of the QoS facility are necessary for conformance to 802.11e.
Vote:
Accepted by unanimous consent

2) Source:
01/263r3, # 12, refers to 6.1.3

Comment:
There is an “information gap” between the receiving station that knows it wants to receive strictly ordered MSDUs or would like to save power and the transmitting station that specifies this {service class} parameter.

Motion:
To remove all mention of strictly ordered service class, including all the errors about trying to use it, in the updated standard..

Remarks:
Strictly ordered service class was included in 802.11-1997 to solve a political problem, and is no longer needed.  Note that strictly ordered is not in the PICS of the present standard {by active intention at the time it was added}, so deletion does not cause non-conformance

Vote:
27- 0- 1   (non-voters:  12-0-1)

3) Source:
01/263r3, # 18, refers to 6.2.1.1

Comment:
Having a variable MSDU MTU depending on features seems to leak unnecessary MAC-layer knowledge into layers above the MAC.

Motion:
To define a constant MSDU MTU [=2304 octets].
Notes:
This results in a maximum MPDU size that may vary (due to FEC, WEP, etc.).
 
All radio PHYs can handle MPDUs of at least 4095 octets, which should be enough.

Vote:
22- 3- 6   (non-voters:  0-1-8)

4) Source:
01/263r3, # 22, refers to 6.2.1.1

Comment:
8 priority values are not adequate. Expand the parameter priority values to 16.

Suggestion:
During discussion it is suggested to go to 4 bits, with the 16 values used 8 for prioritized and 8 for parameterized which disambiguates the problem of determining when the higher layer entity is providing a priority value with an MSDU, and when it is providing a reference to a TSPEC.

Motion:
To allow 16 values for the priority parameter. Values 0-7 to have their traditional meanings, and values 8-15 are for parameterized traffic.
In Figure 14.5, the top two rows change by defining bit 15 {to be part of the TCID field}
The TCID format changes to match in clause 7.1.3.5.1.
Vote:
26- 2- 8   (non-voters:  9-0-6)

5) Source:
01/263r3, # 37, refers to 6.2.1.2.2

Comment:
Include a response for “uncorrectable error” and possibly “correctable error”

Motion:
To add a case for “or success with correction” after “success”

Vote:
24- 2- 5   (non-voters:  9-0-2)

6) Source:
01/264r3, # 10, refers to clause 7

Comment:
There should be mention of correctable errors

Motion:
To change "received without errors" to "received without errors or with corrected errors"

Vote:
27- 0- 7   (non-voters:  6-0-8)

7) Source:
01/264r3, # 26, refers to 7.1.2   (identical comments also refer to 7.1.3.5 and 7.2.x)

Comment:
There are several inconsistencies where the frame formats show "TCID" for the field whose contents are defined under "QoS Control Field" in 7.1.3.5.

Motion:
To update all frame formats which contain a "TCID" field to read "QoS Control" field.

Vote:
Accepted by unanimous consent

8) Source:
01/264r3, # 29, refers to 7.1.3.1

Comment:
Clarification is needed in 7.1.3.1 regarding location of frame control field.

Motion:
At the end of the existing paragraph add:  “The Frame Control field shall always be taken as the 1st and 2nd octets of any received frame.”

Vote:
Accepted by unanimous consent

9) Source:
01/264r3, # 42, refers to 7.1.3.1.3

Comment:
My current understand is that frames may also be directed from STA to STA and from ESTA to ESTA. How is this included in these definitions?

Remark:
Resolved for the ESTA-ESTA case by the resolution of comment 01/264r3, # 281 (below)

Motion:
For the STA-STA case:  State that STA-STA communication in a QBSS is not addressed by this standard.

Vote:
24- 0- 7   (non-voters:  7-0-6)

10) Source:
01/264r3, # 61, refers to 7.1.3.1.7

Comment:
There is some notion of advanced power savings as evidenced by the existence of the Listen Epoch mechanism. How is this reflected in the power management field by using one bit?

Motion:
To decline this comment, because there has never been a relationship between the power management frame control bit and the QoS power save mechanism partially embodied in the Listen Epoch concept.  Therefore no change to normative text is required.

Vote:
23- 0- 7   (non-voters:  5-0-7)

11) Source:
01/264r3, # 73, refers to 7.1.3.1.8

Comment:
The two red paragraphs appear to contradict themselves.  It is unclear on reading them both if the “more data” field is set in a QoS data type if there are frames of other traffic classes buffered.

Motion:
Delete the last paragraph at the bottom of page 18 {in D1.0} and add a note to clarify that the QoS control field of the QoS data frame indicates the presence of MSDUs belonging to the same TC.

Vote:
26- 0- 9   (non-voters:  6-0-10)

12) Source:
01/264r3, # 107, refers to 7.1.3.3.3

Comment:
“Even if the EAP… functions are transferred to an alternate station”.There is inadequate support for doing this in the spec.  Would need the APs to signal some kind of AP capability and priority information in a standardized form so that the “most important” potential AP acted in this role.

Motion:
To remove the concept of EAP mobility from the document.

Vote:
17- 3- 18   (non-voters:  5-0-13)

13) Source:
01/264r3, # 142, refers to 7.1.3.5.3

Comment:
It is unclear why the behavior described in the last sentence: “The Non-final field is ignored in received MPDUs or MMPDUs with the More Fragments frame control field set to 1” should exist.  This confuses fragmentation and medium access.

Motion:
To state that the case in which the Non-final field is set to 0 and the More Fragments field is set to 1 is indication that this is the last MPDU to be sent during the current TXOP, with the remaining fragments to be sent in a subsequent TXOP.

Vote:
32- 0- 7   (non-voters:  16-0-2)

14) Source:
01/264r3, # 148, refers to 7.1.3.5.5

Comment:
It is not clear why the following behavior exists: “The TXOP limit field is also ignored in received MPDUs or MMPDUs with the More Fragments frame control field set to 1.”

Motion:
To change "More Fragments" field to the "Non-Final" field, and to add an informative note about why this provision exists.

Remark:
This resolution is consistent with resolution of 01/264r3, # 142 (above)

Vote:
22- 0- 9   (Non-voters:  7-0-6)

15) Source:
01/264r3, # 192, part 2, refers to 7.2.1.1  and
01/264r3, # 212, part 2, refers to 7.2.1.2

Comment:
The duration of RTS (7.2.1.1) and CTS (7.2.1.2) should depend on the frame exchange that it is part of, as defined in {clause} 9.

Motion:
For 7.2.1.1:  On page 23 of D1.0, in line 13, state that these duration rules apply to RTS frames sent under DCF rules.  In line 15 add statement that for RTS frames sent under other CF rules the duration is calculated as specified in the relevant part of clause 9.
For 7.2.1.2:  On page 23 of D1.0, in line 33 state that these duration rules apply to CTS frames sent in response to RTS frames.  In line 35 add statement that for CTS frames sent in other cases the duration is calculated as specified in the relevant part of clause 9.

Vote:
30- 0- 4   (non-voters:  11-0-2)

16) Source:
01/264r3, # 214, refers to 7.2.1.3

Comment:
The duration of ACK should depend on frame exchange that it is part of as defined in 9.

Motion:
On page 24 of D1.0, in line 6 state that these duration rules apply to ACK frames sent under EDCF rules.  In line 10 add statement that for ACK frames sent under other CF rules the duration is calculated as specified in the relevant part of clause 9.

Vote:
Accepted by unanimous consent

17) Source:
01/264r3, # 199, refers to 7.2.1.10

Comment:
The TA is the address of the STA transmitting the frame. No TA is shown in the RR frame figure {21.6}.

Motion:
To remove the text referring to the TA field, which has been removed from the diagram.

Vote:
Accepted by unanimous consent

18) Source:
01/264r3, # 281, refers to 7.2.2 (Table 4)

Comment:
Why use the 4-address format with duplication of address fields in ESTA-ESTA case?

Motion:
To remove the ESTA-ESTA line at the bottom of table 4 and use ToDS=FromDS=0 format in the top line of table 4 for ESTA-ESTA transfers in a QBSS;
to change the ToDS=FromDS=0 case in clause 5.5 so that these are class 1 frames only in an IBSS, and are class 3 frames in a QBSS; and
to have the editor make the corresponding changes to Table 2 {in clause 7}.

Vote:
24- 0- 6  (non-voters:  9-0-5)

19) Source:
01/264r3, # 300, refers to 7.2.3.1

Comment:
This section (and others) reference a clause 9 section (BSS overlap mitigation) that does not exist.  This section will need to contain normative text describing mandatory behavior of ESTAs and EAPs that supports BSS overlap mitigation.

Motion:
To remove all references to BSS overlap mitigation from the QoS draft document, while allowing a complete mechanism to be inserted in the future if proposed.

Vote:
26- 1-10   (non-voters:  5-0-4)

20) Source:
01/264r3, # 355, refers to 7.2.3.13

Comment:
Are Container frames optionally supported, or mandatory, and if optional how is capability indicated?  {and continues, listing areas with potential problems or inconsistencies with the existing definition of Container frames}

Motion:
To delete the Container frame (from 7.2.3.1) and to empower the editor to remove references thereto elsewhere in the specification.

Vote:
37- 0- 4   (non-voters:  11-0-5)

21) Source:
01/264r3, # 436, refers to 7.3.1.7

Comment:
Mention of HC handover process, not otherwise specified, should be deleted.

Motion:
In 7.3.1.7 delete reason code 17 - "HC handover is in progress"

Vote:
Accepted by unanimous consent

22) Source:
01/264r3, # 580, refers to 7.3.2.17

Comment:
The second paragraph implies broadcast traffic is sent after beacons or TBTTs, when it is sent only after DTIM TBTTs according to existing power saving rules.

Motion:
To modify references in the paragraph to TBTT to refer instead to the TBTTs of Beacons containing DTIMs.

Vote:
25- 0- 4   (non-voters:  12-0-3)

23) Source:
01/264r3, # 581, refers to 7.3.2.17

Comment:
I’m not sure I believe the support implied here for ESTA to PS ESTA will work.  There’s a bit of a “chicken and egg” problem exchanging the directed probe request/response with the power-saving station.

Motion:
State that power save in conjunction with direct ESTA-ESTA communication is not supported by this specification.

Vote:
28- 0- 8   (non-voters:  5-0-11)

24) Source:
01/264r3, # 643, refers to 7.4.1

Comment:
The process of negotiating a parameterized TS is much more than an “advisory”. It needs a response defined that can include various reasons to refuse a proposed traffic spec.

Motion:
To define the format of the Define Traffic Specification QoS Response frame with a status code that includes success, signalling-related failures, and a non-response timeout which (in clause 11) will use the same timeout value currently used for association response timeout.

Vote:
25- 0- 4   (non-voters:  9-0-4)

Remark:
This motion indicates strong support for a resolving this comment in the manner stated, but has no direct effect on the draft because it does not provide the text nor a means to obtain the text for the required definition.  A submission to provide this frame format definition seems to be in order..

25) Source:
01/264r3, # 644, refers to 7.4.1

Comment:
Eliminate reference to QoS level 3.

Motion:
To reclassify as editorial all comments about remaining references to QoS levels 1, 2, or 3, and to direct the editor to remove the references to QoS levels 1, 2, and 3.

Vote:
27- 1- 3   (non-voters:  13-0-3)

26) Source:
01/264r3, # 672, refers to 7.4.4 - 7.4.9

Comment:
These sections are incomplete. Remove these sections and reserve the codes.

Motion:
To remove the headings and treat these codes as reserved {in Table 20.2}.

Vote:
23- 0- 5   (non-voters:  8-0-4)

27) Source:
01/264r3, # 719, refers to 7.5

Comment:
It is not clear whether this comment attempts to restrict the use of FEC only to these cases. It is my opinion that FEC can usefully be used under other circumstances and not {solely} as part of a  parameterized QoS TS.

Motion:
To state that the ability to receive (and, by implication to transmit) FEC frames be indicated in the Capability Information field, bit 9 (and update the reference to bit 11 in 7.5).  Clarify that FEC is a separate option, and that the use of FEC is negotiated when desired.

Vote:
27- 0- 1   (non-voters: 15-0-1)

28) Source:
01/264r3, # 720, refers to 7.5

Comment:
“error correction is expected to take longer than a SIFS” – while this may be true today it will not remain so for long.  Should we build in implementation dependencies of this type into the spec?

Motion:
Modify the first bullet item in 7.5 {D1.0} to require a non-immediate ACK policy only if the recipient is not capable of returning an immediate ACK.  The use of this is negotiated as part of the TSPEC signalling, as the ACK policy is in the TSPEC.

Vote:
28- 0- 1   (non-voters:  10-0-4)

3.2 Motions Adopted at the July, 2001 Meeting in Portland

At the Portland meeting, there were not comment resolution sessions.  Instead there were presentations, leading to discussion and motions to insert, remove, or change portions of the draft.  The following list identifies the motions adopted in Portland, in the order they appear in the minutes, along with the result (by voting members only), votes reported as #for - #against - #abstain.

29) Motion:
To instruct the editor to remove autonomous bursting from the draft.

Mover/second:
G. Chesson / G. Parks

Vote:
approved by unanimous consent

30) Motion:
To instruct the editor to remove MaxMSDULifetime from the draft.

Mover/second:
G. Chesson / G. Parks

Vote:
24- 5- 2

Reconsider:
move to reconsider by M. A. Fischer / P. Johanssen
15-18- 7 (reconsideration rejected)

31) Motion:
To draft normative text to add the aCWmax[TC] from the MIB to the EDCF information element.

Mover/second:
G. Chesson / S. Williams

Vote:
11- 7-17 (passes as procedural, see remark)

Remark:
This motion has no effect on the draft, because it does not seek to adoption normative text (which did not exist at the time the motion was made).  This motion may have no effect anywhere, since it also does not empower, nor direct, anybody to draft said normative text.

32) Motion:
To instruct the editor to delete all instances of and references to the remote hybrid coordinator and proxy beacons from the draft.

Mover/second:
S. Kandala / J. Kowalski

Vote:
approved by unanimous consent

33) Motion:
To instruct the editor to remove CF-Multipoll from the draft.

Mover/second:
G. Chesson / A. Sanwalka

Vote:
35- 9-11

34) Motion:
To instruct the editor to remove the permission probability field and all references to it from the CC/RR frames.

Mover/second:
J. Ho / S. Schrum

Vote:
40- 7- 6

Point of information (from editor):  If this field is removed, the frame length becomes odd. What is the intention, to remove this and the reserved field, or to change the PP field to a reserved field?

Response:
Left to the editor’s discretion.

35) Motion:
To instruct the editor to modify the draft according to the normative text found in document 01/481r0.  (the subject is normative text for HCF NAV rules)

Mover/second:
S. Choi / M. A. Fischer

Vote:
approved by unanimous consent

36) Motion:
To instruct the editor to modify the draft by modifying the normative text according to the instructions in document 01/412r1

Mover/second:
S. Choi / M. A. Fischer

Vote:
approved by unanimous consent

37) Motion:
To instruct the editor to remove all references to Container frames from the draft.

Mover/second:
J. Kowalski / M. A. Fischer

Vote:
approved by unanimous consent

38) Motion:
To instruct the editor to modify the draft using the normative text and editing instructions contained in 01/458r1.  (the subject is FEC capability and control)

Mover/second:
G. Chesson / D. Kitchin

Vote:
48- 0- 5

39) Motion:
To empower the editor to create a new draft which incorporates all the technical decisions this body has made.

Mover/second:
D. Kitchin / J. Kowalski

Vote:
approved by unanimous consent

4 Major Comment Resolution Motions Rejected by Task Group 

Declined comments and non-decisions are also relevant to the effort to achieve broad consensus on the draft.  Therefore, these lists of unsuccessful technical motions are included along with the lists of motions adopted.

4.1 Motions Rejected at the May, 2001 Meeting in Orlando

The following list identifies several comments which were the subject of significant discussion, but where the proposed resolution was not adopted.  This section lists the major comment resolution votes that failed in Orlando, sorted by draft clause reference, and the votes (by voting members, and separately by non-voters present at the comment resolution meeting) with the counts reported as #for - #against - #abstain.

40) Source:
01/263r3, # 19, refers to 6.2.1.1.2

Comment:
The semantics of the “Contention” and “Contention-Free” service parameters are not adequately defined. Do they express a preference or an absolute constraint?

Motion:
To remove the Contention & Contention-free priority classes.

Vote:
 3-10-18   (non-voters:  3-0-10)

41) Source:
01/264r3, # 113, refers to 7.1.3.5

Comment:
Knowing the queue size (TC queue size) without knowing the rate that will be used to send Data doesn’t allow the HC to allocate time, but does allow it to manage its internal storage.  Suggestion is to replace TC queue size with an equivalent time-based specification.

Motion:
After a lengthy discussion, no motion was made because none of the concepts suggested seemed likely to receive anything close to 75% support.  The issue remains unresolved.

42) Source:
01/264r3, # 338, part 2, refers to 7.2.3.12

Comment:
Non-zero activation delays may be used with action codes that are specified to permit or to require such should be modified to say that non-zero activation delays may be used except when such action codes specifically do not permit such use.

Motion:
To reverse the sense of the default to permit activation delay {in action request frames} unless explicitly forbidden, but not to modify text elsewhere in the draft on defined actions.

Vote:
 1-15-19   (non-voters:  1-0-15)

43) Source:
01/264r3, # 413, refers to 7.3.1.4

Comment:
Use otherwise unused flag combination {in Capability Information field} to allow stations that cannot be polled, but which support EDCF.

Motion:
To change # 6, column 4 to "ESTA requesting association in QBSS, requesting not to be polled", and # 7 column 4 to "ESTA requesting association in a QBSS, requesting to be polled" in Table 16. With added text that states: "Notwithstanding which of these two encodings are used, an ESTA which receives a QoS data type frame of any subtype including CF-Poll (from the HC of the QBSS) shall respond with the remainder of a valid QoS frame exchange."

Vote:
13-22- 3   (non-voters:  2-5-5)

44) Source:
01/264r3, # 522, refers to 7.3.2.14

Comment:
As written {D1.0, page 45, line 15}, class-specific limits on the time spent by MSDUs in the MAC layer are set only at the MIB, independently of all other class-differentiating parameters, which can be updated by the AP.  The change is necessary in order to enable the AP to provide a consistent specification of all the class-differentiating parameters.

Motion:
To insert text: "The aMSDULifetime[TC] field is 16 octets in length, treated as a 2-octet value for each TC which indicates the maximum number of time units (TUs) allowed to transmit an MSDU of traffic category TC.  The timer is started when the MSDU enters the MAC." and to modify Figure 42.6 to match.

Vote:
 6-20- 7   (non-voters:  1-4-7)

4.2 Motions Rejected at the July, 2001 Meeting in Portland

The motions listed below were rejected by votes in Portland.  This list shows the motions, in the order they appear in the minutes, along with the votes (by voting members only) reported as #for - #against - #abstain.

45) Motion:
To instruct the editor to modify the draft by adopting the changes detailed in document 01/408r0 (the subject is the use of AIFS in EDCF).

Mover/second:
M. Sherman / M. Beneviste

Vote:
 4-22-13

46) Motion:
To instruct the editor to remove all mention of Bridge Portals from the draft, other than the capability bit that is currently allocated to indicate Bridge Portal functionality.

Mover/second:
A. Stephens / A. Sanwalka, amended (regarding capability bit) M. Fischer / M. Sherman

Vote:
on amendment:  
23-13- 7 (procedural, amendment passes)
on amended motion:
21- 9-11 (technical, <75%, motion fails)

Reconsider:
move to reconsider by J. Kowalski / A. Sanwalka
14-19- 5 (reconsideration rejected)

47) Motion:
To instruct the editor to remove all references to QoS in an IBSS from the draft and to identify the ambiguities resulting therefrom, with the intent to allow the QoS facility to be usable in an IBSS.

Mover/second:
J. Kowalski / M. Sherman

Vote:
19- 7-10 (technical, <75%, motion fails)

48) Motion:
To instruct the editor to remove the CC and RR frames, and all references to them, and to the CCI, from the draft, replacing it with the frame definition and mechanism, normative text for which is contained in comment 36 of document 01/267r0, and which shall be sent at the highest priority.

Mover/second:
J. Kowalski / G. Parks   (the text above is the amended version, after several amendments)

Vote:
29-19-10 (technical, <75%, motion fails)

49) Motion:
To instruct the editor to insert the normative text contained in document 01/130r5 into the draft.

Mover/second:
M. Sherman / H. Worstell

Vote:
16-28-19

Further action:
A subsequent motion was ruled out of order, a motion to reconsider was approved, and a presentation was made on this subject.  Then, after a straw poll showed less than 75% support for the concept, the motion was withdrawn by the mover.

50) Motion:
To instruct the editor to incorporate changes into the 802.11e draft standard using text taken from document 01/435r1.  (the subject is sequence for TXOP re-use)

Mover/second:
Y. Harada / J. Kowalski

Vote:
 8-30-13

51) Motion:
To instruct the editor to modify the draft by inserting normative text contained in 01/383r3, slide 13.  (the subject is HCF medium access rules)

Mover/second:
W. Diepstraten / P. Johanssen

Vote:
14-38- 4

52) Motion:
To instruct the editor to modify the draft according to normative text contained on slides 9 and 10 of document 01/128r1.  (the subject is HCF channel access and inter-BSS channel sharing)

Mover/second:
J. Ho / S. Kandala

Vote:
19-14-14 (technical, <75%, motion fails)

53) Motion:
To instruct the editor to include the normative text from document 01/474r1 into the draft.  (the subject is changes to allow ad-hoc QBSS instead of QoS in IBSS)

Mover/second:
J. Kowalski / M. A. Fischer

Vote:
34-13- 5 (technical, <75%, motion fails)

54) Motion:
To instruct the editor to remove Delayed Ack from the draft.

Mover/second:
G. Chesson / D. Kitchin

Vote:
22-27- 5
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